PVIS Cross Country Records

? PVIS Courses

2 Mile — Boys
Time  Year Name Grade Notes
11:13.70 2015 Noah Lengkeek 8 Overall course
record
11:43 2011 Sebastian 7
Atashi
12:37.4 2022 Noah Lengkeek 6
2 Mile — Girls
Time Year Name Grade Notes
11:38 2014 Mazzy 8 Overall course record; fastest time by any woman
Genovese (HS or MS)
12:25 2013 Mazzy 7
Genovese
14:07 2019 Maddie 6
Farnsworth
1.6 Mile — Boys
Time Year Name Grade Notes
10:01 2022 Noah Lengkeek 6 Overall course
record
1.6 Mile - Girls

Time Year Name Grade Notes



11:11 2019 Maddie Farnsworth 6 Overall course

record

Short Course 1.2 Mile — Boys

Time Year Name Grade Notes

9:20 2010 Duncan Reid 6 Overall course
record

Short Course 1.2 Mile — Girls

Time Year Name Grade Notes

9:58 2009 Morgan Irish 6 Overall course
record

? Ridgecrest Course — Boys

2009-2013

Time Year Name Grade Notes

10:16 2011 Duncan Reid 8 Overall course
record

10:30 2011 Sebastian 7

Atashi
10:47 2010 Sebastian 6
Atashi

2014-2022

Time Year Name Grade Notes

10:16 2014 Wade Nygren 8 Overall course
record

10:59 2015

Kevin Rahman 7



11:05 2014 Kevin Rahman

2023—Present

Time Year Name
10:45.05 2024 Noah

Lengkeek

11:18.29 2024 Hiro Ogami

12:23.32 2024 Kent

Schoenfeld

Grade Notes

8 Overall course
record

7

? Ridgecrest Course — Girls

2009-2013

Time Year Name

11:28 2011 Ellie Escobar

11:53 2009 Maddy Decker

12:23 2011 Zoe Puccia

2014-2022

Time Year Name

11:10 2014 Mazzy

Genovese

11:48 2015 Gabi Collatos

12:26 2014 Alex Chi

2023—Present
Name

Time Year

Grade

Notes

Overall course
record

Grade Notes

8 Overall course
record

Note
3

Grade



12:28.79 2024 Kallen Pope 8

12:53.58 2024 Samantha 7
Munoz
13:18.35 2024 Etta Deane 6

? D Air Three Peaks Course — Boys
Time Year Name Grade Notes

11:56 2021 lan 8 Overall course
Anderson record

? Manhattan Beach Course — Boys

2.3 Mile Course (2013-2018)

Time Year Name Grade Notes

13:33 2015 Frankie Reid 8 Overall course
record

13:42 2015 Kevin Rahman 7

14:21 2013 Frankie Reid 6
2.1 Mile Course (2011-2012)

Time Year Name Grade Notes

13:03 2011 Duncan Reid 8 Overall course
record

14:03 2012 Lance Meliota 7

14:01 2011 lan Irish 6

Original 1.9 Mile Course (2008-2010)



Time Year Name Grade Notes

13:19 2010 Duncan Reid 7 Overall course
record

13:31 2010 Hiromo Sugimoto 8

13:39 2010 Sebastian Atashi 6
2.0 Mile Course (2019—Present)

Time Year Name Grade Notes

11:33 2024 Noah Lengkeek 8 Overall course
record

12:06 2023 Noah Lengkeek 7

12:18 2022 Noah Lengkeek 6

? Manhattan Beach Course — Girls

Longest Course (2013-2019)

Time Year Name Grade Notes
13:39 2014 Mazzy 8 Overall course
Genovese record
14:29 2014 Mazzy 7
Genovese

15:17 2013 Gabi Collatos 6

2.1 Mile Course (2011-2012)

Time Year Name Grade Note
s

14:38 2012 Caitlin Stoner 8

14:45 2011 Camille Hines 7



15:49 2012 Natalie Watson 6
Original 1.9 Mile Course (2009-2010)

Time Year Name Grade Note
s

5:28 2010 Natalie Hill 8
14:53 2010 Morgan Irish 7

14:57 2009 Morgan Irish 6

2.0 Mile Course (2019—Present)

Time Year Name Grade Notes

12:58 2019 Addison Lundstrom 7 Overall course
record

13:44 2019 Natalie Wang 8

13:47 2019 Maddie Farnsworth 6

? Chadwick Course — Boys

2006-2012
Time Year Name Grade Notes
11:28 2011 Duncan Reid 8 Overall course
record
11:53 2011 Sebastian 7
Atashi
12:02 2011 lan Irish 6

2013—Present

Time Year Name Grade Notes



11:37 2013 lan Irish 8 Overall course
record

12:05 2013 Wade Nygren 7

12:20.9 2022 Noah Lengkeek 6

? Chadwick Course - Girls

2007-2012

Time Year Name Grade Notes

12:49 2011 Ellie Escobar 7 Overall course
record

13:00 2012 JessicaNye 8

13:50 2011 Zoe Puccia 6
2013—Present

Time Year Name Grade Notes

12:32 2013 Mazzy 7 Overall course
Genovese record

13:37.6 2022 Anne Sherry 8

14:07.1 2022 Kallen Pope 6

? MT SAC Course — Boys

2023—Present

Time Year Name Grade Notes



11:27.1 2024 Noah Lengkeek 8

12:02 2023 Noah Lengkeek 7 Overall 7th grade course
record

12:02 2023 Noah Lengkeek 6 Overall 6th grade course
record

Original Course

Time Year Name Grade Note
3

11:45 2019 Alex Naehu 8
12:10 2015 Kevin Rahman 7

12:41 2012 Wade Nygren 6

Weather Course (1.2 Miles)

Time Year Name Grade Note
s
8:00 2011 Sebastian 7
Atashi

8:04 2011 Duncan Reid 8

8:28 2011 lan Irish 6

? MT SAC Course - Girls

2023—Present

Time Year Name Grade Notes
13:35.1 2024 Kallen Pope 8
13:03.8 2024 Samantha 7 Overall 7th grade course record by 24

Munoz seconds



14:43.3 2023 Samantha 6
Munoz

Original Course

Time Year Name Grade Notes
12:19 2014 Mazzy 8 Overall course
Genovese record
13:02 2013 Mazzy 7
Genovese

13:50 2012 Maeva Collatos 6
Weather Course (1.2 Miles)

Time Year Name Grade Note
3

8:56 2011 Ellie Escobar 7
9:39 2011 Lauren Bourgeois 8

9:39 2011 Zoe Puccia 6

? Reebok Manhattan Invitational — Van Cortlandt Park, Bronx, NY

Boys (1.25 Miles)

Time Year Name Grade Note
3
6:27.1 2013 lan Irish 8
6:49.1 2013 Wade 7
Nygren

Girls (1.25 Miles)

Time Year Name Grade Notes



6:55.1 2013 Mazzy 7 Overall 7th grade course
Genovese record

7:51.1 2013 Zoe Puccia 8

¢ State Championships — Reid Park, Riverside (2.0 Miles)

Boys
Time Year Name Grade Note
3
10:54.9 2019 Alex Naehu 8
11:42.9 2018 Matthew Farnsworth 7
12:01.8 2018 Robert Michael 6
Girls
Time Year Name Grade Notes
11:56 2019 Addison Lundstrom 7 Overall course
record
12:19 2019 Natalie Wang 8

13:13 2019 Maddie Farnsworth 6



PVIS Track Records

100 Meters

Boys

Time Year Name
11.94 2024 Dean Kishita
11.98 2024 Daniel Say
12.40 2025 Carter Yip
12.74 2024 Connor Stumpf

13.00 2025 Hiro Ogawa
Girls

Time Year Name
13.00 2025 Amy Chang
13.14 2018 Audrey Griffin

13.71 2025 Julianne

Esguerra
400 Meters
Boys
Time Year Name

54.99 2024 Daniel Say
55.11 2020 Alex Naehu
56.00 2025 Noah Lengkeek
59.76 2021 Mattias Nelson

59.80 2022 Morley Boyd

Girls



Time

67.33

67.56

67.56

67.89

68.22

Year

2018

2025

2018

2025

2021

800 Meters

Name Notes
Anna Terrell *En route to longer distance
Lily Payne
Alicia Lalas

Julianne
Esguerra

Eto Uchiyama

Boys (All Sub-2:20)

Time

2:04.14

2:04.87

2:15.21

2:16.20

2:19.09

2:19.66

Year

2020

2025

2022

2016

2024

2024

Name
Alex Naehu
Noah Lengkeek
Morley Boyd
Frankie Reid
Kai Schoenfeld

Daniel Say

Girls (All Sub-2:30)

Time

2:22.85

2:24.20

2:26.13

2:27.33

2:27.71

2:28.59

Year

2018

2025

2020

2022

2017

2020

Name
Anna Terrell
Emma Jardin
Natalie Wang
Maddie Farnsworth
Claire Hardesty

Addison Lundstrom



2:29.89

2021

Michelle Nikmehr

2:29.90 2019 Madison Navarra

1,600 Meters

Boys (All Sub-5:00)

Time

4:41.41

4:47.22

4:53.00

4:58.02

4:58.91

Year
2020
2025
2023
2012

2019

Name
Alex Naehu
Noah Lengkeek
Yuto Takeda
Duncan Reid

Matthew Farnsworth

Girls (All Sub-6:00)

Time

5:07.11

5:21.56

5:24.20

5:25.21

5:29.36

5:30.02

5:31.91

5:38.20

5:38.91

5:42.22

5:43.01

5:43.60

Year
2015
2018
2020
2020
2021
2019
2020
2025
2022
2025
2022

2017

Name
Mazzy Genovese
Anna Terrell
Natalie Wang
Addison Lundstrom
Michelle Nikmehr
Madison Navarra
Trinity McKenny
Emma Jardin
Maddie Farnsworth
Jess Brusseau
Grace Booth

Gabi Collatos



5:47.90 2024 Kallen Pope
5:48.21 2018 Grace Bonvechio
5:48.72 2017 Claire Hardesty
5:51.02 2025 Samantha Munoz
5:54.98 2023 Reese Danon
5:55.29 2022 Anne Sherry
5:56.00 2024 Lily Payne
5:57.07 2024 Chloe Rohrberg
5:58.20 2012 Lauren Bourgeois

5:58.20 2015 Natalie Watson

3,200 Meters

Boys

Time  Year Name
11:09.53 2022 Nick Jardin
11:51.68 2025 Hiro Ogami
11:54.04 2021 Adrian Miller

12:01.0 2021 lan Anderson
1

12:35.5 2023 Yuto Takeda
3

Girls

Time Year Name

12:00.1 2021 Trinity McKenny
2

12:11.50 2022 Maddie Farnsworth



12:27.0 2025 Jess Brusseau
1

13:05.5 2022 Grace Booth
3

13:07.9 2025 Samantha Munoz
4
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